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Are you searching for a new career path or looking for that perfect job?

You can use the information in this flyer to help you plan and make informed decisions
based on your interests and lifestyle. This overview provides information based on
wages and projected demand for occupations within the next 10 years, along with the
level of education or training needed for entry-level employment in these fields.

Education Pays

Further education and training may be a great benefit to your career. Typically, more
education results in higher weekly earnings and lower unemployment rates.

Median Annual Earnings in Colorado Colorado Unemployment Rates
- Graduate or Professional degree $83,202 by Educational Attainment
- Bachelor's degree $67,578 - Less than a high school diploma 6.9%
- Associate degree or some college ~ $46,270 - High school graduate, no college 3.0%
- High school graduate or GED $41,596 - Some college or associate degree 2.4%
- Less than a high school diploma $35,024 - Bachelor's degree and higher 1.7%
Source Note Source Note
U.S. Census Bureau, 2022 American Data includes individuals 25 Bureau of Labor Statistics, Data is based on a 12-month average
Community Survey 5-Year Estimates.  years and over with earnings. Current Population Survey.  from January 2023 to December 2023 and

includes individuals 25 years and over.

Colorado Labor Market Information

The Office of Labor Market Information (LMI) within the Colorado Department of Labor and
Employment collects and analyzes information about labor market trends throughout Colorado.

- For more labor market information, visit cdle.colorado.gov/Imi

- For more career and education planning, visit mycoloradojourney.com

- For job opportunities, visit connectingcolorado.com

Colorado Workforce Centers

Visit cdle.colorado.gov/wfc to find your local workforce center.

This workforce product was funded by a grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor's Employment and Training Administration. The product was created by the
recipient and does not necessarily reflect the official position of the U.S. Department of Labor. The U.S. Department of Labor makes no guarantees, warranties, or assurances
of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and including, but not limited to, accuracy of the information

or its completeness, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy, continued availability, or ownership. This product is copyrighted by the institution that created it. Internal use by

an organization and/or personal use by an individual for non-commercial purposes is permissible. All other uses require the prior authorization of the copyright owner.
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The median wage is the middle salary for each occupation. A percentile wage estimate shows what percentage of workers
in an occupation earn less than or more than that amount. For more information, visit www.bls.gov/oes/oes_perc.htm.

Certificate/Associates
Occupation Title

Physical Therapist Assistants

Occupational Therapy Assistants

Veterinary Technologists and Technicians
Massage Therapists

Manicurists and Pedicurists

Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists
Barbers

Medical Assistants

Nursing Assistants

Computer Network Support Specialists

Bachelor's Degree
Occupation Title

Information Security Analysts

Software Developers

Substance Abuse, Behavioral Disorder, and Mental Health Counselors
Market Research Analysts and Marketing Specialists

Computer Systems Analysts

Management Analysts

Computer Network Architects

Registered Nurses

Project Management Specialists

Training and Development Specialists

Master's/Professional Degree
Occupation Title

Nurse Practitioners

Physician Assistants

Veterinarians

Speech-Language Pathologists

Physical Therapists

Occupational Therapists

Healthcare Social Workers

Lawyers

Educational, Guidance, and Career Counselors and Advisors

Pharmacists

Source: 2023 Occupational Employment and Wage Statistics

25th
Percentile
Annual

$53,159
$55,177
$36,947
$51,294
$34,738
$31,258
$29,617
$36,389
$38,541
$64,679

25th
Percentile
Annual

$100,019
$105,019
$39,274
$52,393
$86,466
$64,865
$102,427
$79,247
$73,901
$44,676

25th
Percentile
Annual

$104,666
$109,996
$78,274
$84,677
$80,693
$81,665
$46,925
$89,908
$50,368
$127,982

Median
Annual

$60,280
$60,856
$46,058
$52,000
$48,382
$34,487
$36,631
$43,424
$39,605
$78,540

Median
Annual

$117,990
$127,690
$50,356
$71,020
$108,152
$94,583
$131,096
$84,339
$98,509
$64,820

Median
Annual

$124,283
$123,158
$100,151
$100,838
$96,925
$95,109
$65,050
$104,042
$56,140
$139,493

75th
Percentile
Annual

$72,808
$71,210
$48,030
$73,802
$59,306
$58,526
$49,588
$47,236
$45,015
$92,726

75th
Percentile
Annual

$149,509
$158,896

$72,037
$100,726
$135,087
$122,569
$160,096
$100,887
$127,985

$96,455

75th
Percentile
Annual

$135,179
$138,986
$125,954
$120,753
$108,261
$105,099

$77,643
$160,489

$65,909
$158,099
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