Colorado Career Outlook

Higher Education

Based on occupational projections through 2033



Colorado Springs

Are you searching for a new career path or looking for that perfect job?

You can use the information in this flyer to help you plan and make informed decisions based on your interests and lifestyle. This overview provides information based on wages and projected demand for occupations within the next 10 years, along with the level of education or training needed for entry-level employment in these fields.



Education Pays

Further education and training may be a great benefit to your career. Typically, more education results in higher weekly earnings and lower unemployment rates.

Median Annual Earnings in Colorado

 Graduate or Professional degree \$ 	\$83,	202
--------------------------------------------------------	-------	-----

- Bachelor's degree - - \$67,578
- Associate degree or some college \$46,270
- High school graduate or GED - \$41,596
- Less than a high school diploma
 \$35,024

S	o	u	r	ce	

U.S. Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates.

Note

Data includes individuals 25 years and over with earnings.

Colorado Unemployment Rates by Educational Attainment

- Less than a high school diploma - 6.9%
- High school graduate, no college - - 3.0%
- Some college or associate degree - 2.4%
- Bachelor's degree and higher - - 1.7%

Source

Bureau of Labor Statistics, Current Population Survey. Note

Data is based on a 12-month average from January 2023 to December 2023 and includes individuals 25 years and over.

Colorado Labor Market Information

The Office of Labor Market Information (LMI) within the Colorado Department of Labor and Employment collects and analyzes information about labor market trends throughout Colorado.

- For more labor market information, visit cdle.colorado.gov/lmi
- For more career and education planning, visit mycoloradojourney.com
- For job opportunities, visit connectingcolorado.com

Colorado Workforce Centers

Visit cdle.colorado.gov/wfc to find your local workforce center.



This workforce product was funded by a grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor's Employment and Training Administration. The product was created by the recipient and does not necessarily reflect the official position of the U.S. Department of Labor. The U.S. Department of Labor makes no guarantees, warranties, or assurances of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and including, but not limited to, accuracy of the information or its completeness, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy, continued availability, or ownership. This product is copyrighted by the institution that created it. Internal use by an organization and/or personal use by an individual for non-commercial purposes is permissible. All other uses require the prior authorization of the copyright owner.

Colorado Career Outlook

Colorado Springs

Higher Education

Based on occupational projections through 2033

The median wage is the middle salary for each occupation. A percentile wage estimate shows what percentage of workers in an occupation earn less than or more than that amount. For more information, visit **www.bls.gov/oes/oes_perc.htm**.

Certificate/Associates	25th Percentile	Median	75th Percentile
Occupation Title	Annual	Annual	Annual
Physical Therapist Assistants	\$53,159	\$60,280	\$72,808
Occupational Therapy Assistants	\$55,177	\$60,856	\$71,210
Veterinary Technologists and Technicians	\$36,947	\$46,058	\$48,030
Massage Therapists	\$51,294	\$52,000	\$73,802
Manicurists and Pedicurists	\$34,738	\$48,382	\$59,306
Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists	\$31,258	\$34,487	\$58,526
Barbers	\$29,617	\$36,631	\$49,588
Medical Assistants	\$36,389	\$43,424	\$47,236
Nursing Assistants	\$38,541	\$39,605	\$45,015
Computer Network Support Specialists	\$64,679	\$78,540	\$92,726

Bachelor's Degree Occupation Title	25th Percentile Annual	Median Annual	75th Percentile Annual
Information Security Analysts	\$100,019	\$117,990	\$149,509
Software Developers	\$105,019	\$127,690	\$158,896
Substance Abuse, Behavioral Disorder, and Mental Health Counselors	\$39,274	\$50,356	\$72,037
Market Research Analysts and Marketing Specialists	\$52,393	\$71,020	\$100,726
Computer Systems Analysts	\$86,466	\$108,152	\$135,087
Management Analysts	\$64,865	\$94,583	\$122,569
Computer Network Architects	\$102,427	\$131,096	\$160,096
Registered Nurses	\$79,247	\$84,339	\$100,887
Project Management Specialists	\$73,901	\$98,509	\$127,985
Training and Development Specialists	\$44,676	\$64,820	\$96,455

Master's/Professional Degree Occupation Title	25th Percentile Annual	Median Annual	75th Percentile Annual
Nurse Practitioners	\$104,666	\$124,283	\$135,179
Physician Assistants	\$109,996	\$123,158	\$138,986
Veterinarians	\$78,274	\$100,151	\$125,954
Speech-Language Pathologists	\$84,677	\$100,838	\$120,753
Physical Therapists	\$80,693	\$96,925	\$108,261
Occupational Therapists	\$81,665	\$95,109	\$105,099
Healthcare Social Workers	\$46,925	\$65,050	\$77,643
Lawyers	\$89,908	\$104,042	\$160,489
Educational, Guidance, and Career Counselors and Advisors	\$50,368	\$56,140	\$65,909
Pharmacists	\$127,982	\$139,493	\$158,099